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August 1, 1984

Schultz, Salisbury, Cauble & Medley
Attorneys at Law

PO Box 378

Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

REFERENCE: Files Numbers R-38583 agalieesee )
Attention: Louis F. Schultz, Jr.,

We have received from you the two requests for assignment of Permits
Numbered R-3881 and 29196 from Lew F. Krauss, et.al., dba Rough and
Ready Lumber Company to Indian Hill Timber Company along with your
check #021946 in the amount of $20 for recording fees. As discussed
by telephone this date with Angie in your office, I am returning
your check and the forms herein.

Permits Numbered R- 3881 and 29196 were issued Certificates of Water
Right recorded at pages 35148 and 35149, respectively, on July 16,
1968. There is no provision for changing names once the certificate '
has been issued confirming the water right. The right becomes at
that point, an appurtenance to the land and passes automatically

to the new owner at the time of sale.

Copies of the certificates, if needed, can be requested through
this office, along with $2.50 in copy fees, or through the Water-
master's office in Grants Pass.

If you have any questibns, please contact us.

Sincerely,

Steven P. App]egate
‘ Sen1or Water R1ghts Exam1ner e

SCHULTZ SALISBURY _..‘24“2
~CAUBLE & MEDLEY . .° N0 021948 Tizso #27
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SCHULTZ, SALISBURY, CAUBLE & MEDLEY

NIEL R. ALLEN (1894-'1959) . ATTORNEYS AT LAW . ALL%!%E%?E?@@Q%
LOUIS F. SCHULTZ. JR. . o 1S, E. SIXTH .

RAYMOND J. SALISBURY P. O. BOX 378 ‘SCHULTZ 8 SALISBURY
WALTER L CAUBLE . GRANTS PASS, ORECON 97526 (1950-1972), -
STEVEN P. MEDLEY . . .

TRANSMITTAL MEMO

Water Resources Director - . . PATE: July 27, 1984

555 13th Street, N.E. o o )

Salem, OR 97310 ‘ RE: Assignment of Water Rights
ENCLOSURLS:

Two assignments of water rlghts to Indian Hill Timber Co.

Fred R. Krauss, Lewis N. Krauss and John P. Krauss, dba
Rough & Ready Lumber Company

from

Our check number 021946 in the amount of $20.00,

representing
payment in full of recording fees.

REQUESTED ACTION:

PLEASE DO- NOT RECORD THESE ASSIGNMENTS UNTIL WEDNESDAY AUGUST 1,
{1984,

Very truly youfs

Schultz

cc: Rough and Ready
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R-38583
38525

- July 16, 1968

Rough & Ready Lumber Campany
P, 0. Box 326
Cave Junction, Cregon 97523

Gentlemen.

T%is will acknowledge receipt of 32,00 certificate
recording fees for which our receipts numbered 10512
and 10 513 are enclosed.

We did not receive the signed proofs of appropriation:
of water in connection with your permits nurbered 29196
and R-3861, Before we can iscue the certificates of
water right, we will need to receive the final proofs
from you.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L., WHELLER
Stite Engineer

Myron V. Bish = '
Assistant

MVB:kuh
. Enclosures



.

STATE OF OREGON C o PENey
STATE ENGINEER . '

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

‘516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 97310°
July 9, 1968

Lew ¥, Krauss, Helen C, Krauss,
Fred ¥, Krauss, Lewis N, krauss, ‘ _ _
John P. Krauss, dba Rough & Ready Lumber Company
Pe Do Box 222 ‘ ‘

Cave Junctioh, Cregon 97523

Dear Sirs and Madamss

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with the
incomplete water right represented by your permit No, B=3051
and 29196, _ - . . o
‘ The data contained in the proof, which is based on
an inspection and survey of your project made by a representa-
tive of this department, defines the extent to which your water
right has been completed within the terms of your permit. ‘The
proof should be dated and signed by you and returned to this
office. ' ' :

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed and . »
-accompanied by the statutory recording fee of 81, a certificate
of water right will be issued confirming the right thereunder
and, after being recorded in the county records, will be for-
warded to you. : ‘ : '

Very truly yoﬁrs, | :

CHRIS L. WHEELER
: , State Engineer -
Form 117 .

” Enclosure

kmh

Pleagse submit .»1.00 for each permit,

R=38563

30525
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38525

R-38583 ' -

May 25, 1965

Laurence A, Cushing
Attorney At Law

P. 0. Box 23
Cave Junction, Oregon

Dear Mr, Cushing:

This will acknowledge reéeipt of form C, notice of complete
o ppiégeatiun of water.to beneficial use under permits 29196 and.
R"‘B li ' N ; ' ) ’

N\

There w:ﬁl be no further no‘bices‘ required from the Rough & Ready '

'  Lumber Company as to the progress of the project described under these ' -

permits. The confirming water right certificates will be issued on
‘these permits following the customary final proof survey which will

be made at a later date by a representative of this office.
' Very truly yours,

o - . ' CHRIS L. WHEELER
S o " * State Englneer

C. 0. Bartels
Assistant

COB:caw -



LATURENCE A.CUSHING
ATTORNEY AT LAW '
P. O. BOX 234
CAVE JUNCTION, OREGON , ‘ |
BANE BUILDING . ' ) Ma y 18, 1965 o 7 TELEPHON:‘? o

4 MEGEIVE T
State of Oregon A

State Engineer's Office . : | % MAY 201966
Water Resources Department ' STATE ENGINE ﬁﬁ%
516 Public Service Building R SALEM 5’\"25,&:{“)&3
‘Salem, Oregon, 97310 - ‘

f

Re: Rough & Ready Lbr Co.
Application R38583, 38525 ;
~Permit #3881, 29196 L

Dear Sir:

‘With regard to the above, I am enclosing form C which I presume is the
final step necessary in order that the final water rights certificates can
be issued. Mr. Krauss indicated that he thought an inspection had already
been made on this. I am sure the local Watermaster Robert Steimer,

has made an 1nspectlon

I did not know exactly what date to use for completion of application to
beneficial use since the water has been used and stored under previous .
‘permits and except for the period of construction under the new appli-
cations I believe it has been used continuously and, of course, at the
present time there is complete use under the new perm1ts :

“ Would you please adv1se me at your earl1est convenience if there is any-
thing at all necessary from this office or from Rough & Ready Lbr. Co
to fully complete this matter.

Very truly yours,
LAC:d . o I' | <

encl.




1 R-38583
38525

7

October 15, 196

Mr, Laurence A, Cushing
-Attormey at Low

P.. 0. Box 234

Cave Junction, Oregon

Dear Mr. Cushing:

In response to your letter of October 13, 1964, the Krauss'

" should file a Form B, a copy of which was enclosed with their permit.
When they have completely applied the water to beneficial use they should.
then file Form C. The Krauss' engineer who I assume to be Mr. Templin, -
should file a report to this office that the project was completed in
accordance with the approved plans and specifications. B

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State #ngineer

By
“A. M, Petska
: © Engineer

_AMP: 5b o o . tﬁ o '

€C: Rs L. Templin, Jr.
- Registered Engineer
j - Josephine County
Hoom 120, Courthouse
- Grants Pass, Oregon



LATURENCE A, CUSHING

B A_TORN]!.Y AT LAW

T P.O. BOX 234
‘ . . CAVE JUNCTION, OCREGON 07523 ,
BANK BUILDING : " October 13, 1964 : TELEPHONE 6711 .

‘State of Oregon

eSS

State Engineer | - =
Water Resources Department 4 38525

‘516 Public Service Building . " [Re R- 38583, )§,,«f
Salem,. Oregon 97310 o i

Attentlon Mr. A. M. Petska
Englneer

]jear Sir: -

v'()n the above, I am advisevd by the Kranss' that they have completed
all phases of the requirements necessary as outlined by Mr -Templin,

Would you please adv1se the next step necessary in order to complete
_thls matter

, Very/ﬂtruly yours,
( g }Q'/Llfl/_g,oi_,u Q é& %f

LAURENCE A, CUSHING
Attorney at Law

LAC:rs



638583
38525

~¥erch 25, 196k

Rough and Ready Lumber Cmpany
- PaC. Box 222
Cave Junction, Oregon

\ ﬂﬁﬂtlmm b | ! {

This is to advise you timt yeur applicatﬁ.am numbered:
3-38583 and 38525 have been spproved by issuance of permits,
Your application numbered (-38583 has been spproved by a permit
authorizing the enlargement of iough and iHeady M1l Pond cone
structed under permit numbered H-1750 and the storsge of wster
- from Bough and Ready Creek for industrial uae to the extent of "
50.4 acre feet of water. ' «

‘ The secoﬂdary a;}plicaticn rumbered 38525 h&s been
approved by & permit avthoricing the appropriation ¢f not to
exceed (.50 cubic foot of water per second from Rough and ;
'Hisady' Creek and Hough and Ready ¥ill Pond for industrial use,

" inecluding meintenance of & log pond. The right to approprizte
direct flow has been limited to the periocd when the flow of the
Illinols iiver is more than eighty cubic feet of water per ‘
second from its mouth and the flow of the fogue Hiver is more
than 745 cubic feet of water per secoud at its mouth. The
priority date of the permit is March 20, 1%G3.

o A8 oD éa the necess:ry recording entries have been
made in this office, the pemits will be mailed to you. Fending
gour receipt of the permits, this letter mey be used as your
" authority to proceed witii any coustruction connected with'your .
prepesed project and the appmprimien of water as authorized
by the pemz.w.

very truly yours,

CGRALS Le WHLLER
Htate tngineer

— ' ‘ walter K. rerry, /ssistant
VO wikPregw . . .
‘ ce:  Mr. Hobert B, Steimer

npbermaster, Dst, 14
Josephine County Courthouse
Crants Fass, Oregon o



Pebruary 26, 196#\

- Hr. He L. Tomplin, Jr.
County ingineer :

- Department of Homds
Hoom 120, Courthouse

Urants Eaxﬂ, Oregon

Deay fr. Templin:

_ The plans for the aougﬁ and Heady Log ionds have been examined
and are being roturned to you for aﬁﬁitianal infornation on two items.

1o Thore appeara to be sn ervor in thu sapacity curve. %y
computations would indicate a capacity of Just over 100
aore feaﬁ for all ponda.

2. ‘would yau indicate by neta or sketoh, tha losstion end
" type of contral om walvs of thm 18% O,H.¥, aﬁt #t pipe.

» Aslde  fros these two poinis, the plens appear to adeguately
re@xﬂsenz the axiating structures and the changes you propose.

The reservoir appiication iae heing xvturueﬁ so that data ngrucing
with your plans c¢an be shown on the mppliaatia;. It appears that the
origingl sppiication did not make proper sllowvance for borrovw [ronm the
interior of the log ponds. Jherefore, this application should covar the
inereaged storage.  The inoreasssd siurage is ovnsidered to be in 8ll four

yaaﬁa. hhaageu should be made in the fallowing items of the a&ylicatiﬂnt

Item %3 Eha eapaclty abawn Bhould be tha difference between
the existing capacity and 57.6 acre feet for which a
right exists. . notation shouid Bo entoved in the
resarks indieating that tho 57.6 acre feat is sovered
by certificate number 22620.

Itew 51 Thould be amended to inalu&e S fmg to ineclude two
aeﬁt@rn pondgs v . ;

Item 61 Locstion should be ﬁmgnﬁ@& a4 above. Haximum height
. appears to be sbout 16 feet u% morthecst cormer of old

r



o Mre B L Templing 3. e 2 ' Fedruaxy 26, 156k

A

pond. Imngths of du:e would be total lungthﬂ of ul:.’i and
. nev dikes. lop widtii shouid be minimum proposed top mi&th.
Upstresm slope appenrs to be steeper than %:l. dedght of -
" dam above wauter line should be minisum that will axia% at ’
- any point whers pund i aonba n;d by dike,

R & 7 &z ‘Should lhw immmn md dimnaiﬂna of the pmwsod new

conorete waptevay. _‘ : .
L » \

Ites 95 whould describe tne 18" Cakiaio outlat pipes
'-1“?;@;&, mx e tatu surface arﬁa, mxim dnptza mzz mm dapth mma

bé glgwn here, / |
D m@ upplicaticm has 'lwm endorsed so that in order to retain '
i%s priorivy, it should be meturned to this office en or before ipril 27, 196h.
: ' \ Very mﬂly ‘;,T‘Ou?.‘,"&, B
;o é,k,.?n;m L’u ik s leald
 utase ,thmm
. : \ : l
Jurry e %lcﬂton. o
D : . wnginﬂcr o a
. 1o l R . ! ) - "\' ‘l . ! . ‘,v ) b‘
W Au:ﬁ@b ‘ N o . ) : o
mww Ty , :
. aer hmmm:a R ,amizg o ’
o | attm'my at luw . S o
o Uy Do 23‘“ » ' ‘ ‘ , A
h‘;’azm Junetion, Oregon T o
(i. [
J " 1 \
/) i :



/ - &38583 :
- Degexber 13, 1963

My, Highard Templin , : ‘ S _

County cagineer R o o ™.
County {ourthouse : ' . L
Grants iass, Uregaa

M ur, xmplim
¥y, Cushing has ﬁol& me that ym are the mgianr Preparing
- the plans for ‘the Rough and Eeady Lumber Company log pond sear Cave
Jumotion. I inspected the log pomd on Ueaember 9, 1663, but was pot .
abla to telk with you about it befors I left Crants Fass on December 10.
¥r. ietsks will probably be in Grants rasé durimg the lstter part of next
. week and will Ye happy to meset with you to ﬁimn any qmasﬁim you may

- h&va about our requirenents far these plans.

Ycry tm&y yours, » B »

| CHiEAS Le wHsile® I -
ukate Ingineer 7 S

By o
Jtm We %Lutoa,
ka.simw o i}
3*&!'33 ‘ Co ‘ h . o
gl E&umua & Lming ' N )
‘ . Astomey at law - - o -
Fo Oc Box 236 S Lo

" Uave Junction, Uregom



e |  Resesss
o | ‘ 38525
R-29970
29971

MENMORANDUM bF .IIISPECTIDH
Bough and Ready Lumber Company Log and
With Lobert Stéimézi this log pond was imspected on December 9,
1963, o - | -
| A £i11 appears to have been constructed with a bulldozer by

pushing ,minrial from below the downatream toe up onte the dem.  The
material consists of sand, silt and boulders. There was very little
séeﬁage noted at the toe although the pond has evidently been full for
some tim.. The maximum height of the dam is 1655 feét with a :grest: vidth -
of approximately six feet minimum. At the northesst corner of the pond
is en 18~-inch corrugated metal pipe out';let‘. and near the northwest cormer
| there i‘; 8 wood flume overflow ,a.erorssv the crest with a bottom ﬂdth of
21 inches and a dééth of 11 inches. Along the west side the pond has
been formed entirely by exeavation. At the present time 1ittle da.mage :
would be done by a breach of the dike since the water would have to aprcad
ever a large ares before reaohing am’ s'bruqturea.

By . o
Jerry Y. Eggleston,
Engineer



o sesos
; ' ~ ' R=38583%

~ Hovember 29, 1963

Kr. Laurence Cushing
Attorney at law
Pe 0, Box 234
Cave Junctien, Qrebon

I}ear Kr. Cnahing: "

: This is with reference to the fillnga ipr a 1umher mill pond
. for the Rough and Ready Lumber Company in the name of Lew . Erauss and
associates. Would you please advise this office as to the progress.of -

the plans and Bpeczfleations as ocutlined in By 1etter of June 6, 1963.

Ve:y truly-youra.

CHRIS L. WHEELER
. State Engineer

‘Ey 7 |
- M. Fets;ﬁa,
Engineer

AiFemgh



Re38583
Re38525

October 4, 1963

Mr. Laurence Cushing
" Attorney at Law . ST ; S '
P. 0. Box 234 ' ? : L ' -
Cave Junction, Oregon : ' A g '

‘ 'Dear ¥r, Cushing.

‘ : This is with refsrence t.o the filings for a lnm‘be:r
- mdll pond for the Rough and Heady Lumber- -Company in the name
~ of Lew F. Arauss and associates. Would you please advise
-~ this office as to the progress of the plans and smificatims
. B as outlined in my 1ettar of June 6, 1963, . _

Very truly yours,

© CHRIS L. WESSL&R
State Engineer

By
- Ao M, Petska
Enginser

AMPfdm



iugust 22, 1963

Mr. Laurence Cushing S -
Attomey at Law : .
“ Cave Junctibn; Gregon

Gl

Bear hr. Luehmgz

This is ws.th reference to the fillngs for a lumber mill yond.
for the Rough and Ready Lumber Company in the name of Lew Iy Krauss
and associates. Yould you please advise this office as to the progress
of the plans and specmficutions as outlined in L By letter of June 6 1963.

Ver,y truly yours, '

CHRIS L. WHABLGR
State Engineer

‘ By Ae M‘.'Petské.; 7 S
o . Ingineer o o

e

AMPimgh

.'3.58595,

38525



R-38583
- 38525

/  June 6, 1963

¥r, laurence Cushing
attorney at Law

i (o Box 234 ,
Cave Junction, Oregon

Sear fr. Cushing:

This i3 with refersnce to the filings for a lumber mill pond
for the hough and Heady Lumber Company in the name of lLew I'. Krauss and
- associates, 3ince the storage is in excess of Y.2 acre feet and a height
of 10 feet, it will be necessary thst certaln engineering information be
submitted ir supprort of these applications. For your convenience I have
‘outlined these specific items below: _ :

le A toporraphy map of the reservoir and dam, togeth&r with an
area anﬁ cavncity table,

2e A prafile along the center line of the dam, with the ground
level projected to the centar 1line.

- 3. Urocs sections of the dam and reservoir showing its various
engineering 6imensions‘ :

L, 4 cross aeetion and profile of the waataway.

5. 4 general demcription of the projsct and a statement by a
registered professional engineer as to the safety and atability
of the structure as conatxucteu.

: ®
It will be naceaaary that this information,be supplied by &
- reglstered professional engineer, and when your engineer has this infor-
‘mation in a preliminary form, if you will so advise, an engineer from
this office will schedule an inspection of the structure.

Yery traly yours,

CHRI3 L. WHE LER
State Mngineer

By _
As M. Petska,
ingineer

- AMPrmgh



- 38525
R-38583

April 29, 1963.

Laurence A. Cushing

Attorney at Law .
.~ P,0. Box 23Lh . .
i Cave Junctlon, Oregon:

Dear- Mr. Cushing:

i‘h:Lu will ac}mwledge recardlng fees in the sum of
' $10 necessary to applications numbered 36525 and R=38583 filed
in the name of Rough and Ready Lumber Co. Our receipts numbered
37780 and 37781 are enclo ed. oo '

i
A The applications will be cons:Ldered for appmval by
issuance of permits with the next group.
Very truly yours,

- CHRIS L. YVHEELER
. State Engineer

Walter N. Perry, Assistant
gee ‘

Enc :  | Receipis numbered-i :
37780 and 37781



'LAURENGCE A. GUSHING -
ATTORNEY AT LAaw
P. O, EDx 234 RN

CAVE JUNCTIDN OREGON -

BANK BLVlILD’INVG o . Apl"ll 24:, 1963_

State of Oregon : o - ‘ , ‘ s
State Engineer. ‘ _ E ' . ) /4/7 4
Water Resources Department . C S T
916 Public Service Building

Salem 10, Oregon

Attentlon Mr. Walter N. Perry
Assistant

k Dear Mr Perry
ThlS will acknowledge your letter of Aprll 22, last, for Whlch I thank you
Enclosed find my check in the amount of $10. 00 to cover recordlng fees.

I presume we will receive the permlts in the near future

Very truly yours,

</
é/a//z/ﬁ/ww- /@//

0 LAURENCE A, CUSHING
Attorney at Law :

LAC:I‘S”
encl.



| | 38525
o “. ‘ . . R~35583,

Aaril 22, 1 563

v

Laurence A, Cushing
Attorney at

P,0. Box 23l :
Cave Junction, Oregon

Dear ifr. Cushing:

Thi. will acknowledse your lctter of April Ly, 1563

submitting tuo aoplications in the names of Lew I, hrauss,
s i T 1 TP AN 2 wy )

Helen C. Arauss, Tred 1, Krauss, Lewis T'. Xrauss and John

Pe_Kranss, dba dough, and Teady Lumber (Co.3 one ior a permit

to appropriate O.& cablc foot of wabter ner second from Rough
and teady Creelt o maintein z log pond {or industrial ‘uSe,
and one for a 3:rm1t to enlarge Rough and mﬁ&d{ 111 Pond
‘fo“ the stsragc T €5 aere feet of waber from noush angd Heady
ﬁtsraje and industrial wre, 2 map and fees in
for which our recevntu nuhbered 37h50 and 3?601

(»-—.3

Creelk far
the sum 2H
are ancloued. (
The applications have been examined and fllcd in the.
order of their acknowledgment under files numbered 36525 d
' R-38583 . The awplications ashear o hove been completed in
satisfactory form and upon receipt of ‘1tlonal recording
fees In the sum of 35 to accompany each application, we may
give further consideration to uhe anqvaval of the applications
by issuance of permits., ’

@

’

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. IPELER o
State Ingineer S o ‘

- : Valter N, Perry, Assistant ;
wNP/gee - o . e e T

Fne: Receipts numbered o
37450 and 37601



- LAURENCE A. CUSHING
: ATTORNEY AT LAW

P. O, BOX 234 :
BAVE JUNCTIDN DREEDN

BANK BUILpnNé o R o March 19, 1963 ‘ _ oo TE'-'E:F'HD'_“E 6711

i\(] F\ ijt 2 A N

- ..State of Oregon =
‘State Engineer ’
Water Resources Department
516 Public Service Bulldmg
: Salem lO Oregon ’ :

Dear Sir:

. Enclosed herewith. please flnd appllcatlon for water right together with
check in the amount of $15.00 in behalf of Rough & Ready. Lumber Co.
for additional water for log storage pond purposes o : : /

If reservoir perm1t is needed in COI’lJuIlCthl’l with th1s appllcatlon we. Wlll
‘ forvvard the same under separate cover. :

- Very truly yours
LAURENCE A. CUSHIN&
Attorney at LaW

LAC:rs .
~encl



